

2022 Miami Frag Swap Vendor Application

Preparations are underway for our **2022 Miami Frag Swap**. The date for the event is **October 15th, 10:30am – 4:00pm**. The event will be held at **Saint Timothy Catholic Church,** in the McCarthy Center gymnasium located at: **5400 SW 102 Avenue, Miami, Florida 33165**. We are expecting hundreds of hobbyists to attend this event.

Vendor price is \$275.00 per table/booth and includes:

- Table (8 foot table supplied if requested) plus 2 chairs
- Electricity to your table for the event.
- Seawater for those booths that need it.
- Ability to Post signage in front of your table.
- Ability to Pass out business cards at your booth.
- Ability for Manufacturers to give out samples and literature to attendees.
- Ability for Fish & Coral Vendors to trade/sell fish, corals, supplements and equipment to attendees.
- FMAS Frag Swap Promotional threads on Reef Central and Reef2Reef prior to the event.
- Promotional threads on Facebook, Instagram and Craig's List prior to the event.
- Advertising posters/postcards distributed in Dade and Broward County Local Fish Stores.
- Meet with Saltwater Aquarium Owners from Dade, Broward & Palm Beach Counties as well as from Orlando, Palm Beach, Tampa, Naples and Ft. Myers.

Total booth price for one table/booth is \$275.00 - Additionally, a \$50 gift certificate for your booth will be included in the FMAS raffle.

Space is limited and all tables will be available on a first come first serve basis

Additional inquiries or requests please email us: fragswap@fmas1955.org

Please send your PayPal payment to: paypal@fmas1955.org

2022 FMAS Frag Swap Vendor Instructions

First of all, thank you very much for participating in our 2022 Miami FMAS Frag Swap. We appreciate your support and wish you good luck at our show.

There will be two (2) time windows for you to set up your booth.

- 1. Friday, October 14th from 6:30pm-9pm
 - We will have a few hundred gallons of water available for vendors.
 - We will be closing the doors promptly at 9pm.
- 2. Saturday, October 15th from 9am 10:30am. Early entry to the show starts at 10:30am

What we will be providing:

- 1. Promotional threads on Reef Central, Facebook and other Social networks prior to the event.
- 2. Directional Signage outside the event.
- 3. Electricity for each row
- 4. Saltwater: Natural seawater
- 5. 8-foot table and 2 chairs if requested

What you need to bring:

- 1. Electric cords and power strips for your booth
- 2. Banner or signage for your booth
- 3. All of the equipment that you will need to show, sell and package your sale items.
- 4. Containers for carrying water from the water bin to your display tanks.
- 5. Change!! We will not have cash available for you.
- 6. Electronic payment device to receive Credit Card or other electronic payments.
- 7. Towels, dust pan, brush, garbage bags, etc. to clean up afterwards. We do not clean up your space.
- 8. Anything else you can think of: Business cards, flyers, etc.

Good Luck and Welcome to our Frag Swap!!



2022 Miami Frag Swap Vendor Application Saturday, October 15th, 2022 10:30am to 4pm St Timothy Catholic Church 5400 SW 102 Ave, Miami, FL 33165

Participation Form

endor Name:
wner Name:
ontact Name (if different):
ddress:
endor contact phone:
-Mail:
omments:

Payment: please send payment to: paypal@fmas1955.org Please list your Vendor name in the comments section

Please contact us at fmas1955.org for questions or to make other payment arrangements.

2022 Miami Frag Swap Vendor Application

Acknowledgement of Liability:

Society/FMAS, its Board of Directors, and all of its members from any liability. I agree that the sole intention of this event is to educate and increase awareness of the sustainability of aqua cultured fish and corals, increase camaraderie among the members of FMAS, and provide an environment for Vendors to meet hobbyists. I also agree that I am solely responsible for any damage, physical, verbal, monetary, or otherwise that I may do to the others by participating in this event.

It is the responsibility of the vendor to have all state and federal licensing and to collect all taxes associated with this event. It is not the responsibility of FMAS to oversee, collect or administer any Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission Laws. The vendor assumes all responsibility for all transactions and the condition of the items sold.

Vendor Name:		
Print Name	Signature	Date
Witness Signature		 Date